3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART A RELEASED 13UAN2015 | KH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 0
CNTERFACE apaeTER NUMBER B | ECR-15-018628 23062015 | GH | TE
B ECR-18-007495 18MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
o oo+ B N R o T—A DS+ M HANTCAT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151023-1
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
6\ - | 1Tt 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
IOEOWANANANAN ) B T N[ LD T AD e rol T ADN 111 C T DN IIMAT T A - 1 1 1 1 1 771802377 SCR’ SKT HD CAP M?) >< AO 24}
ANV VAV VAN R D S e R T Lo T U JIJ0U 1 TN O L SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151023-1 B - 5 5 B B 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
- - -] -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
IOEOWANANANAN N T N[ LD T AD e rol T ADN 111 C T SER\/O - - - - 1 - 2063440’W AIR FEED MODULE 238
oo B TN T C T T T O T A DO OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/Y B T T e 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
OES) AN L INVANN D T MDD [ LT AN 111 C T SER\/O ~ 1 1 ~ ~ 190}094*3 SPACER) FEEDER W98
ARV AVAVVEN U B N TN O TNV LIV e TXITT AU JUO | 4 LATCH PLATEWZ OBSOLETE B 1 1 1 1 1 4 w72233573 STRIPPER) SIDE FEED 182
e B e e bt iitas OBSOLETE ettt ] 1-00718030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.. 18]
52666017 A CRINP TOOLING KIT - o\l - |ttt | 2-1752354-3 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
R 9937111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLTICATOR DATA RN 1901680-2 |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F R 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] 0 -~ | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REFI[REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- T 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
: - TE TERMINAL
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA Te CRIMP SPECIFICATION N T T R T B [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY 062 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: STRIP ASSY .062 SOCKET TYPE T - [REFIREF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 155888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
AT 1T [3.58-4.34 mm] 080-.100 IN [2.03-2.54 mm] 147 IN [3.58-4.34 mm] @ .080-.100 IN [2.03-2.54 mm] R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMI NAL (A)114-10004 : : TERMI NAL f f f S I I O B N B B 8§547169-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION (B)114-10007 - : SPECIFICATION (C)T14-13000 ] ] N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 22212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : : : ,
B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JNL - 3 - [ 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 660986 (A) 660987 (A) 66098-8 (A) 656098-9 (C) 163081-7 (C) 163081-8 (C) 1-163081-1 (C) 1-163081-3 R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(A) 66100-6 (A) 66100-7 (A) 66100-8 (A) 661009 (C) 1-163081-5 (C) 1-163081-7 (C) 163083-7 (C) 163083-8 A I R BT B 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 50
(B) 66579-2 (B) 66579-4 (B) 66579-7 (B) 66580-2 (C) 1-163083-1 (C) 1-163083-2 | (C) 1-163083-4 (C) 163766-1 | E R T R I I 510787 SIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 3
oo e T T s | o e | [ quenee e s oo e 0 B A 5 T 1
(C) 1-164161-1 (C) 1-164161-3 (C) 1-164161-5 (C) 1-164161-7 B T O e 2 e A c166400-1 |9HCS, LOW HEAD, Roy, M4 X 12 24
7 -2l 22212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE &) LEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /3 WIRE ® CRIMP HEIGHT F\CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - 1 1 1 | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SIT/E mm [ INCH] LIREFERENCE SETTING ST7E yEi} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.3 16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 {1 40+/-0 05 [ 055+/- 007] 45 - W W W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.4 1.00mm?2 1 324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 5 7 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 75mm or 1.00mm | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.3 18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.1 - - - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1] -l o ] 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 - 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L I O cl19644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B L N S L c11909c-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L (N O O O 1702306-¢  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266601-4 -2l 2212102 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266601-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266601-5 S L T B c161328-1 JHER HEAD, FLANGED, M> x Smm LONG 3¢
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266601-6 R [-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *FWARNING S L L L L c119999-1  ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO S L N O A B 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
: ’ R 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE |24
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 LARGES T WIRE SI/Zt St lTTING. UStE OF SETTINGS AN 5119806-1  [INSERT  SHEAR 73
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. : ‘
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING -] W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |11
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT T70
/8\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY - - -1 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 AN I O I 180309571  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. _ | _ | | | 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 i 1 W 1 1 1 1 1333228~ ANVIL 8
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o p oot o) 2l19640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 S L B & MR R B 1, B !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 i S N I R - i 6
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S I A N O R O 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN c4l S I c-¢38011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 - 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119784-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L - -] -] - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N I R I A - i f
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, : : :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE -t 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 NP Rttt 1-406400-0 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
I NFORMAT LON 770 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g TT| =T -6 -5 -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
R SRS T foleely g sl TR f o D9DELeDT a— TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L HUANG —) ‘ !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM e 1 | THANG Zjiiilj S— 7/15? tarrishere, PR TTTOS 5008
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD e
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J zgg g B Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe u = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266601 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
o D
O
—= =—5.08%+£0.50

SERVO

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

REF

S

0

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

;SR oW D9DELeDT —> TE Connectivit
K. HUANG —> J
CHLK THANG 09DEC2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09DEC2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @@éité v -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES T A 1L o019 [@=2266601
AIR FEED : : - = B
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e Me KO WO R Mo R B N CRMHP—HEGHF ST MHECHANCA OBSOLETE
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
®) SRS WANANANAN 9] B T N[ LD T MDD L 1o T C T DN IIMA T IO - - - 1 21}95807} MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
T [SNSRVAVAVAVE [ ™ L IV ™ L Vi1 T L O 1 9 1 AR AMYAN Y] OBSOLETE ~ ~ 1 ~ 2063440’} AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
o) R WAN AN AN c C I MO A~ DIMD -1 L1 T T SER\/O - 1 - - 190109473 SPACER FEEDER W98
[ VUV U U | B T IN L I\ LIV T ITUTT O OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE /4 - | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
e e B N WE S ST NONE OBSOLETE - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
7-2266601-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] 6\| - | | | | 2-1752354-3 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP S17f TYPE - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL 1305 mm [ 1207 O - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 [L] B EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 152
- - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4] 4| o4 2168400-5 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 143

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION : T - 1 | 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147

TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY 062 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: STRIP ASS—ﬁYr—O{SZ SOCKET TYPE - 1 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119650~ 1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140

e T N 3 584 34 m —F= 5 080- 100 [N [2.03-2.54 nn] 1A= 171 IN [3.58-4.34 mm] ) 080-.100 IN [2.03-2. 54 mm] - W W W W 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
: ' : : : — : — TERMINAL : - - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TN ) R appLicATIoNES : “ [T [ | 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136

(C)114-19000 - 1 ,
TERMINALS APPLIED - ; ; -

TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
R R R T TERTAL Jg)niiggha J§>1i@ggﬁ; <JEWTT?QQQLW <JEWTT?Q£QL3 - REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
LA) 6609876 LA) 66098 WA) 6609878 LA) 66098-9 (C) 1-163081-5 (C) 1-163081-7 (C) 163083-7 (C) 163083-8 : w w w w 120808 ] SAL, o
(A) 6610076 LA) 6610071 (A) 6610078 LA) 6610079 (C) 1-163083-1 (C) 1-163083-2 (C) 1-163083-4 (C) 163766-1 : | | | | 2 47000 e PRRIND, LORPRESSION o
D) 6691972 b)) 66079t D) 669791 D) 66980-¢ (C) 163766-2 (C) 163766-4 (C) 163767-4 (C) 163767-5 - | | | | R L e
D) 66980-4 (D) 66980-1 LA) 176609878 LA) 176610079 (C) 164161-3 (C) 164161-4 (C) 164161-7 (C) 164161-9 - | | | | SELALA JOLUMERTATION PACHAGE /]

s ’ (C) 1-164161-1 (C) 1-164161-3 (C) 1-164161-5 (C) 1-164161-7 - | - | | cl1vrab] TAG, IDENTTF ICATION Al

M;E =] CRW?NEEGW %EgEEEHEéGQETHNG : 2T 2 [ 2 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

Y mm WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - w w | 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
16 AWG OR T.50mme | 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.3 SIZE F——|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /N - 3 ]3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
18 AWG 1.30+4/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 0. 4 16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 4.5 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 7omm or T.00mm | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.3 1 00mm? | .324/-0.05 [.052+/- . 002] 5.2 A T T 21028-2 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.1 - - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
-2 02122 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
28 - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - - | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
*WARNING - | | | | 21196441 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O A T T AR 1752356-2 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLLED WITH THE APPLICATOR. L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 2 2 2 2] 2079383-5 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N I N A O O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266601-4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - w w w w TERTIE WSSEMBLY  STRIP GULDF Sg
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266601-4 :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266601-5 - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | | 1320928-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - | | | | 9720y ) |SPRING, LOMPRES. (O L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 | _ | ! ! ! |-396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N\ - | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | A | | | | 1333228 ANVIL 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 - w | | | 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - | - S JUoR HOD, AR PEED 1290 - — - : g
LT CATOR WAS OUALTETED AT THE FACTORY - ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - | - 2079988- 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 1 | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl o ARE EEED CaM S TORAGE LOCATION REFER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 \| | 1 | | | 2119784-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
COR ADDITIONAL INFORMAT ION - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 - - - - - - ?
gﬁg - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 | | | | | 1 -456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | -2T7|-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM | -2T-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SN ES— O — S S
INFORMATLON L 2 TS RO Lt e o [OW o DODRC2OTS C_JTE TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 09DEC2014 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
12. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. DIMENS | ONS: oTWPRIACES MERS . [ 09DEC20T4 [vae
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266601 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—&= =—5.08£0.50

REF
X,

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

() e
B (9

=X
™ o

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
‘!’R“ = Eﬂ /_T?§ID

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T R R e [ O90TCz0Ta ST ey
CT THANG 09DEC20T4 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 09DEC2014 [namME ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he i Applicator
. ! ?2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2266601
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F [ | 4 OF4 REVB}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



